

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR WIELECHOWSKI

TO: SB 136

- 1 Page 1, line 1:
- 2 Delete "**an Alaska**"
- 3 Insert "**a**"
- 4
- 5 Page 1, lines 6 - 7:
- 6 Delete "an Alaska veteran and employs the veteran"
- 7 Insert "a veteran and employs the veteran in the state"
- 8
- 9 Page 1, line 8:
- 10 Delete "Alaska"
- 11
- 12 Page 2, line 4:
- 13 Delete "Alaska"
- 14
- 15 Page 2, line 6:
- 16 Delete "an Alaska veteran, and the Alaska"
- 17 Insert "a veteran, and the veteran"
- 18
- 19 Page 2, line 9:
- 20 Delete "an Alaska"
- 21 Insert "a"
- 22
- 23 Page 2, line 10:

1 Delete ""Alaska veteran" has the meaning given in AS 36.30.175"

2 Insert ""veteran" means an individual who served in the

3 (A) armed forces of the United States, including a reserve unit
4 of the United States armed forces; or

5 (B) Alaska Territorial Guard, the Alaska Army National Guard,
6 the Alaska Air National Guard, or the Alaska Naval Militia"